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PN BE: PETYTION TOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
gi/Cor. 9th Street & Hinton Avenue
{2809 5th Streetbt) *  DEPUTY Z0HIHG COMMTSSIONER
1%th Rlection District
Tth Councilmanic District *  QF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Martha Liploski and *  Case No. 98-295-A
Clara Lentz - Potitioners
*
% i *® L1 * % * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
sideration of a Petitlon for Administrative Variance filed by the owners
of the subject property, Martha Lipinskil and Clara Lentz. The Petitioners
seek relief from Section 400.1 of the Baliilmore County Zoning Regulations
{B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure to be located on the corner/
street  rear yard area of a lot, in lieu of the reguired 1/3 of the yard
Farthest removed from any strect for a proposed 18'5" x  23'  shed. The
subject property 1s located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas near
Cuckheld Toint in the subdivision known as  Swan  Point. Therefore, the
relief requested mast comply with Critical Areas legislation and those
regulations in the B.C.Z.R. which address development on those properties
located on or near the Bay or its tributaries. The subject property and
relief sought are more particularly described on the =site plan submitted
and marked inte evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filled the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 {b)(1) of ihe Baltimore County Code. The subiject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within

the case file.



In *he opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the informa-
tion, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that the
retlef requested sufficiently complies with the reguirements of Sections

307.1, 30F.2 and 9500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(B.C.Z.R.) and shouid therefore pe granted. There is no evidence in the
record that the subject variance would adversely atffect the health, safety,
and/ar  general welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with
the B.C.%.R. would result in practical dJdifficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

The facts and evidence presented have established that special
conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc-
tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County;
that to deny the relief reguested would resulb in practical difficulty,
unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner,
and that strict compliance with the Chesapeaske Bay Critical Area redqitive-
ments and the R.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly
enjoyed by other properties in simllar areas within the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Areas in Baltimore County. TPhe granting of the relief requested
will nor confer upon the Petitiouner any special privilege that would be
denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with-
in the Chesapeake Bay Uritical Areas. The relief requested ls in harmony
with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for
Baltimore County and conforms to the reguirements as set forth in Bection
500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

in accordance with Sectbion 500.14 of the B.C.A.BR., the Director
of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has

submitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner must



take io insure that the relief requested complies with the following Chesa-~
peake Bay Critical Areas reguirements tao:

13 Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that

result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-

tures or convevainces or that have run off from sur-

rounding lands:

23 Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

K)! Be consistent with established land use policies

for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

which accommodate growtn and alse address the fact

that, even if pollution is controlled, the number,

movement., and activities of persons in that area can

create adverse environmental impacts.

these recommendations shail he attached hereta and become a
permanaent part of the decision rendered in this case. There 1s no evi-
dence in the record that the relief reguested would adversely affect the
health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the regquirements of the Department of Enviromeental Protec-
tion and Resource Management as more fully described below.

Fursuant. to  the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth abeve, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT I8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

el

Administrative Variance seeling relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore

Raltimore County this day of March, 1998 that the Petition for
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.4.R.) to permit an accessory structure to
he leocated on the corner/street rear vard area of a lo¥, in lieu of the
recquired 1/3 of tho yvard farthest removed from any street for a proposed
I8'5Y  x 23 ghed, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is
herehy GRANTED, subjiect, however, to the following restrictions:

13 The Petitloners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

- 3~



however, Pebitivners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at  this time is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal. period from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the reliefl granted herein shall be rescinded.

2y Compliance with the Zoning Plans Bdvisory Commit-
tee comments submitted by the Department of Envirommen-—
tal Protection and Resource Management {(DEPRM), dated
February 20, 1998, and the Bureau of Developer's Plans
Roview, dated February 24, 1938.

3y When applyirng for a building permit, the site

plan filed mast reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

ity oo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Peputy Zoning Commissioner
MR rjs for Baltimore County

S
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 5?01 BOSI% AV;enL;eznm
i owson, Marylan
Office of Planning 410.897438¢

March 4, 1998

Ms. Martha Lipinski

Ms. Clara Lentz

2809 5th Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SE/Cor. 5th Street & Hinton Avenue
{2B09 5th Street)
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
Martha Lipinski and Clara Lentz ~ Petitioners
Case No. 98-295-A

Dear Ms. Lipinskl & Ms. Lentz:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

in the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
Filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,
\\,/{QLLty%i% /éégéi1wf¢)
TIMOTHY M. KOTRQCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bls for Baltimore County

cc: Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401

DEPRM; People's Counsel; Cas¢ File

an Recycied Papar

@ Printeg with Soybean Ihk
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Petitid® for Administr®ive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

7H
for the property locatedat 1009 ;7 eET
which is presently zoned J;() S8

This Petition shail be filed with the Dept:, of Permits &Nevelopment: Management
The undersigned, legal swrer(s) of the property situate in Baltimoere County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereot, heréby patition for a Variance from Section(s)

Sec 4ol o Alow A AdGesserY STRuGTURE o BE LOCATED
on THE SomNEE. STREET EEAR YARD AW oF A LoT . ey

€ Yo o
oF T %Q\”m&D /z A FeMovED  FRom Amc( STrEnT .
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the foilowing reasons: (indicate hardship or 5 Tz
practical difficuity} 7HE Jea RBULLDn O, LIHICN wWAS FETwEEnl 60 70 70 YEALS JLd HAad RoTdEs Aal A,‘/H i
FowaATion. MoaT @F THI LOANBERAL Y ALy WIAL Pudbe g AwRy  fRoA THE Fsamiog Rabie et

riCid 0% a0 Powpid COMEREIE. TR wo AL pur Ateo ST Fo st Taz EXITIIY FoumsoAT 0w,

Wi QAREAd wiee BEcamE A VeV -usA8LE AREA OV THE PRGPELTS . By wrind uZ ExsTond FoumdnTio,
et A /U-‘::ff"v‘/%cﬂs WA RD SouTiMud e TC Has A Ve 3 THE ATER g0 48 aeeaat! Fon gaaTiugsy
AR Frad g dia TaT. R p‘qapzﬂ_fg‘. FHE WeEw Atieds I3 ~CATA0 wuwed B0 Fe a4,

THE REAaJSl. TF
THE 06D Ay TME EISTAAersaMEST 07 4 A/l

T IAT IO sdpu e RESHaT 00 A JwB5TAY~ R era
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertlsing, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o
be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimiore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimere County.

AW do solemniy deciarg and affirm, under the penalies of periury, that liwe are the
legal owner{s) of the propary which 1s the subject of this Pstition
Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Legi! Ownac(s]:
Mherun Lrewsk
{Type or Prnt Name)

[Type ar Frint Name) M/m
ol :
Signature Signature

{
Address & ARA [f/l/ Tz

{Type or Print Tﬂe,

e
. Lo
City State Zipcode Signaturg - Joul ! ryH A
o JdorTe st faes JoF M
Altomey for Patdianer A P é Jnd > i
‘ - In I
2809 & Jruesr  A- w10-931-0596 [0 an
Pant Name) Addrass Phane N
{Type or Pant Name| ane No fi3
City State Zipcode
Rigrature Name, Addrass and phone number of tepresentative  {o be contaglad
_ —~04ia) (’\ /7/01.1‘)451(,/5
Addtess Phene Ne Name
.\ -,
4394 &Agsay_ﬂu F; i/0- $31- 6596
City Stare Zipcode Address Ahone No
" / e
Racratons M 41334
A Publlc Heuring having been requested and/or found 1o be required. it is ardered by the Joning Comemissioner of Balimare Counly, this . dayoct 1o

Ihat the subjec! maitar of this palition be s@1 tor a public hegnng , adverhsed, as raquited by the Zoning Reguialions of Ballimote Caunly, in fwo newspapers ;ganeml
%lﬁﬁcn thraughaut 8altimore Counly, ond thal lhe property be repaosied

P

4
Ao

Loning Cammisuianer of Baihimore County

RAEVIEWED BY; __ _ ___ . DAIE .. é_{{" Printed with Soybaan ink ITEM #; ‘;1 C\ g
&8

on Recycied Paper T

ESTIMATED POSTING QATE: - -

i - K*Z?S‘A
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Affidavit Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given Is within the pcrsonal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

74
That the Afflant(s) doqg/du presently reside at 02 8’ g ? J, ‘ TRE g’f

. a /‘)pﬁd:ﬂﬁonf /"/A DZ/J/?

Cii‘i e " Btate . BPCOG!.,._

That based upon personal knowledge, the tolluwing are lhc Eacts upan which [Ave bate the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate herdship or practical dificulty)

'7;'{2 AL Aetied B e dnited A5 BETWEEM Co 79 70 }éﬂﬁx OLd //»c’z)
g/ —-7--—
&z&) Aa!:u} A7 THE Féauaﬂ‘rmd- /’l{sr DE_THEZ LUADE&QRJ«X} LoAeLs ()ips

Puts s, Aultss fRom THE Foarind QO POUAE) CoueeiTr Fisost, £ puz gog 0T
[

Qb w30 o u IS TuE Ex(ITw Fouudarian, THES APSH (ice BECOME JuySALE. By wsiwg

Jaz EXI3Teng Fauadl7/o8 ou@ JZ10R0Rs wioded Cowrrpletn T gz A Wized of {2

LIATER AND AceOad FOR_Chuim n) ED A18 Frauy OULL THIiR @;_;ng.-rg /7;2 )
'jiau_c‘ug L0618 D ;&oc#— ﬁuzr/- /gr_i; LEAQUAL oF THE @i AVd FTHE EST AL ISHHIVT

QF A _Azal foent SAT ) lolottey HEIULT ol A SUASTAMNTI AL CoiT

That Affiant(s) acknowledge{s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
; i

% A2/ J : ]
{aignatu’e) ] {wignature)
Mheria Lipidsed Loans Lewrz
(type of prnt name) MPQ or print name)

YL
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, Lo wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, thmO\tﬂ day of 19 ?&7 before me, a Nmary Public of the State

%demred @b 7 , ‘

the A.ff:anls(s) herein, personatly known or satisfactonily wdentified to me as such Aﬂlann(s) and made oatli'in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of htsfer/their knowledge and betief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal,

.55

date

OTARY PUBLIC

My Commmussion Expires: 9—* / —d




o o
® ® X €t of
AffldaVIt | ﬁzluigxligfr:tm Variance

The undersigned hereby aftirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

“That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the fvure with regard thereto.

74
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 270 7 J, ’ Qﬁ? £27

acdress -
"ﬁﬂb‘flﬁoﬁl 2 ///A . (2?/0?/?
. Ty Stata Zip Codte

That based upen personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which JAve base the request for an Administragive
Variance at the above address: {indicate hardahip or practical difficufty)

'ﬁé QL0 ﬂan.afn/sf; chuieAd (RS BETWESY Lo 79 10 }4/:“ 0L //m)

-
Ko7 89 AMA'%L AT THE _Faueus DAT o - 37T_0F THZ L-OAQ@E.GR..-MC,; LOAGL; (IR E,

?u&udg Auity FRom_ THE /;mn.u?_ RAIIE DOUREN COULRETL Fuoaty, Lir g 4y AoT

Bee D T 435 THE Exi3Te{ Coun dATIO M, T3 AQSA (dite ASCOME Ly ARLE . By 5409

THE EXiSTING _FowsdRT/O8 op@ WEidWBeps woursy Comrigledr T gz A vz oF T4Z

UYATER AND_ dee0l) FoR_CovTiasuZDd AiR Fron) QUEE THLi2 ;ﬁcﬁaerﬁ__ﬁﬂ: A

}3&4!(»0&:)“1 tsaes oce Bopr. Tor @SA0PRL of TuE otd Aud Tuz. ESTAAL SHHDT

QF A A)Z el -'au;qu'rmRJ Leloit et WESte T ol A SHBSTANT: At oz T

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and adventising (ec and

may be required 10 provide additional information. —
ﬁ%ﬂﬂ@ﬁ%w%%' mﬁ?QMUCZiM7
[4 ALA ,( EA T2 ;

(s1gnatura)
Mo 144 /(t‘p/AlSKf
ftype of print nama}

{lype of prat name)

STATE 0!' MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALT/;RE 10 wit:

! HEREBY CERTIFY, this \2_© ' day of LALAAAA .19 Q (? befare me, a Notary Pubiic of the State

W the € m&ty}mmmd onaily appca’% j
C)/ /’F 4-%
/

the Alfiants(s) herewn, personally k\}mwn or satisfactonly wentified to me as such Affumlt(s) &Q; made oath in due lorm of law
that the toatters and facts heremmabave set forth are true and cormeet ta the best of sMer/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanai Seal.

- j{i,. Cf g/

date

My Commission Expires: ‘9-"/ “(»?/




PetitidA for Administrtive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

4
for the property locatedat 1999 7~ ﬁaar -
which is prosently zoned o ./ ¢

This Pstition shail be flled with the Dept. of Permits &Nevelopment Management
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate In Baltimote County and which is described in the description and plat atteched
herato and made & part hereof, hereby petition far a Variance from Section(s)

Set Good To Allow AN ACCESDe STRCCURE TU BE LocATED oo
Thie CORNER STHEET REAR YARP!AREA- of A Lo, 1w LBy or
e Yeguined 2 BURTHEST REMOED FRoMm  An

of the Zoning Ragulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the fellowing reasons: (indicat h;rdshf

p ot _—
' - : -7 AT THE
ctical ditfiou THE dep BUILBING, WHICN WA AeTwEEA 60 70 70 YEALY 012, HA) ROTIED Au
p}ifjg:i,m:?’ MpsT of 7Nt LOAIBEARINY WArLs WERT PHilir Aclay FRoA THE FadrTiw ﬁ’a,?;o o

LIMiCW 1S MADS eF Poupld ANALCRETE. TE wéE ARLE wuT /i't.:-a:)id 7o s FAz ERITead ;Ol-lf,«loﬂ'frodi

Fris AAEA woee PEComE A oM -IAGeE ARIA o T I 7’:"-9-iﬁ-fjf By uswg gz EneaTed FauwdATion,

VA ME(G W AAS wWided CovTimdt TG AT A PiEw 37 THE wATE: guo qed Aeedd] Fon JaeTwlED

AR Faret quca Tat. s PRoQZETY . THE wEW Bediansndd «rCAr00 wvwad (Fa000 Hosu, Tar Risquds 7
pa

THt 06D A THE ESTARLISHAMIVT 3F 4 A oI DA TIVG cdpued RESHLd oad A FaASTRUTIAL €07,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenaes of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upaon filing of this petition, and turther agree to and are to
ba bound by the zoning regulations and reatrictions of Baltimore County adopted purauant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimere County.

IfWe do solemnly declare and allrm, under the penaities of perjury, that l/we are the
legal awner(s) of the property which in the subject of this Petition,

“’“’“"‘;%ﬁ 74A // PiaSK!

Tupe of Prnt Name) {Type or Frint Namej R P )

P

Signature . Signature {
L ARA [ EATZ

Address {Type o Pong

Contract PurchasarlLesyee:

JO‘J',M'b’lL‘-
W -~ J0 /e 28 ais Jor HATTH

2709 g7 Soser 4o wy0-931-0506 [9007 i

City Slate Zipcoda Signature

Altorney for Patitioner:

AR bk

{Type ot Print Nama} Addrasy Fhane Na. s

City Slate Zipcode
Signatute Name, Addrass and phone numbaf of representative  to ba ¢antactad

~foal : / OLTHAALLS
Addrass Phone Ne Name
Pt
w2y haesey . Aus Wio-93/-859¢

City Slae Zipcade Address Phone No.

BavnmMses MY 3L

A publlc Hoorng hoving been requested and/or found to ba requited. itHls ordered Ly the lamning Camnuswioner of Baliimare County, This day ot 19 ,
thal Ihe sublect maitat of this palitlon be set Tor a public hearng , gdverhised, as raaured by the lening Regulations of 3olimore Counly, in lwa newspapers of general
circulalion thraughout allimare Caunty, and thot ihe property be repastea,

lomng Cammussioner of Baltimare County

REVIEWEDS®Y: _ . ____ _ _DAW . __ _ éi‘cé Printed sath Soybean Ink ITEM #: 9\93‘
L

on Recyated Papat

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: | _ _ . . .
98-295-




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2809 5" Street Baltimore, Maryland 21219

Beginning at a point on the East side of 5 Street which is 30 feet wide at a distance of
7.5 feet South of the center line of the nearest improved intersecting street Hinton
Avenue which is 15 feet wide. Being lots 67 and 68 Block — Section # - in the
subdivision of Swan Point as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # WPC7,

Folio # 162 and 163 containing 15,000 square feet. Also known as 2809 5™ Street and

located in the 15" Election District, 7" Councilmanic District.

7.4
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case No.: ﬂ]gr Zéfg IA

Petitioner/Developer: L&?NFE%’, ETM-"
P OKEEFE
Datc of Hearing/Closing. 3’/27/?&

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen.

This letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property focated at ‘# 2809 FI 1’733‘ ST,

The sign(s) were posted on

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,
LONING vouee g dlig*u-fﬁ Y /@MQ 2)5/H
Vn‘"’i'i“‘l‘“‘i“ﬁhE s (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

ooy PATRICK. M. O'KEEFE
et e (Printed Name)

b — N 5275 PENNY LANE

“pUBLIE HEARING 7 NY LAN

a0 é&.‘é‘&;‘l‘ﬂ'&?ﬁ‘éﬂ?%ﬁ“ |t (Addrcss)

AN EL W""'c"m'f',‘;'ﬂ%%"o%%‘#m * ]”‘“_)MT VALLEYI MD, 21050

ARCH 2,38 . - - ¥
}Eﬁﬁ@ﬁ}ﬁg{f%@%"m‘uﬁ § (City, State, Zip Code}
B ) LiD-b6-5566 ¢ cerl 4109058571

(Telophanjc Number)

98-295-
LENTZ. § z.;f/ﬂ:s/cr/ ET7RL
k2800 FIFTH ST. @

V.2]13/44 Qb B/ /38



Development Processing «

Baltimore County , County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Averue

Development Management Towson. Marvland 21204

ZONING HERRING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petiticner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PRYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNCLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

Y S Sy S . A T e WAL Gl G R T i T S M S ot Wy A S T S e S S S YA o T S g RN VN A D P S D et e N A gk S S S S S

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.:__2G%

Yeetitioner: _, | uHN &Q&Mé
stocation:_Z809 S ™ Lpeer
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

-+ NAME: @I\f J/["njq}wﬂ_‘s

~aooress:___ 4324 Bolaveny Avs

Barre, Mp ziasc

~¢PHONE mnmm:("f‘“’_} 22~ 059

(Reyised 09/24/96)
’ qs’ A
-16-
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:

Plat to accompany Petition for

Variance

See pages 5 & € of the Olmnxrwmﬂ for additional required Infarmation

Zoning

Subdivision name:

OWNER:

~ plat book# tolio# Aot#

Sectlon#

O

North

date:_____
prepared by:

@ . Vicinity Map
Horsn . 3
_Scate: T"=1000°

- -

_.; LOCATION INFORMATION

Election Districi -

x

-} Counclimanic District:

m—r

1" =200" scate map#:
Zoning:

Lat slze: : <
2creage sgquare teet

public  privzis

sewen: { ] []
WATER : D D

yak oo

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D D

Priar Zoning Hearings:

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewad by: ITEM #: CASE#:

Scale of Drawing: 1°=

| ~

Special Iwml:m.

-16-




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE.RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE‘.OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

>ase Number 98-| 7G< A Address 2KOF 5= Qfpeet
sontact Person: K NYE \V\T\ TRy Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name
‘iling Date: (0 F{flo q Y Posting Date: l 5 ]xb (75/ Closing Date: mﬂ-_&)\%j

\ny contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
hrough the contact person {planner) using the case number.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3, ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

1. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQSTING: !n cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
thStegr"' certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

1S QtfIce.
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Baltimore County Ige"e"’pgg‘t PrBOC_‘I*Z?‘i“g
Department of Permits and ounty Lice Bullding

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

February 26, 1998

Martha Lipinski and Clara Lentz
2809 5th Street
Baltimore, MD 21219

RE: 1Item No.: 295
Case No.: 98-295-A
Petitioner: Martha Lipinski and Clara Lentz

Dear Petitioners:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from DBaltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (FDM), Zoning Review, on
February 2, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zZoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements +that may have a bearing on this casa. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

0. Ol Rellencls >

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ggs
Attachment(s)

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



DATE: February 20, 1998
To: Arnold L. Jablon

From: Bruce Seeley N\ / ‘W
Subject:  Zoning ltem #295

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 17, 1998

mmmmm The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

_____ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an

extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to
which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

,,,,, Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-
331 through 14-350 of the Baitimore County Code.)

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code), if
the property is being subdivided according to the Development Regulations.

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical

Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code).

GP:KK:sp




David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation A
State Highway Administration Administrator

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 2//3/98

Baltimore County Office of tem No. 294 < AM

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

A g.....uCiL»

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: February 17, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Armold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

Item No, 295

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) §87-3495.

Prepared by O(%f‘ 444/ ’77/ %7/
Division Chief: %L W

AFK/JL
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: February 24, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Adviscry Committee Meeting
for February 23, 1998
Ttem No. 295

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The property to be developed is located adjacent to
tidewater. The developer is advised that the proper sections of the
Baltimore County Building Code must be followed whereby elevation
limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of
residential (commercial) development.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the
first floor or basement floor must be at least 1 foot over the flood plain
elevation in all censtruction.

The minimum f£lood protection elevation for this site is 10 feet.

A waiver request to build in the tidal flood plain may be
processed through Robert W. Bowling, Chief, Bureau of Developer's Plans
Review.

RWB:HJO: jrb

ce: File

ZONEQ223.295
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
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To whom it may concern:

As a resident neighbor to 2809 5th Street, property owned by Clara Lentz and Martha Lipinski, [
would like to go on record as saying I am not opposed to the owners erecting their new structure
on the same location that was once occupied for over 70 years by the old structure. [ am in
complete agreement with their plans to rebuild.

Please consider their request to rebuild their new structure.

Name: 9%/%7%%’% ,ﬁp M‘L

Address: %\Pﬁg/ Y s )%/ _ 07/?“/(/_"
Date: wwfg}/?ﬁ/7
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To whom it may concern:

As a resident neighbor to 2809 5th Street, property owned by Clara Lentz and Martha Lipinski, 1
would like to go on record as saying I am not opposed to the owners erecting their new structure
on the same location that was once occupied for over 70 years by the old structure. [ amin
corplete agreement with their plans to rebuild.

Please consider their request to rebuild their new structure,

' o &
Name: 246//.% W
Address: A XC’ 5 st Y 91-(92/'?

Date: /(;2/ //3;/07
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To whom it may concern;

As a resident neighbor to 2809 5th Street, property owned by Clara Lentz and Martha Lipinski, [
would like to go on record as saying I am not opposed to the owners erecting their new structure
on the same location that was once occupied for over 70 years by the old structure. 1 am in
complete agreement with their plans to rebuild.

Please consider their request to rebuild their new structure.




To whom it may concern:

As a resident neighbor to 2809 3th Street, property owned by Clara Lentz and Martha Lipinski, 1
would like to go on record as saying T am not opposed to the owners erecting their new structure
on the same location that was once occupied for over 70 years by the old structure. I amin
complete agreement with their plans to rebuild.

Please consider their request to rebuild their new structure,

48' 29 S‘A 265



To whom it may concern:

As a resident neighbor to 2809 5th Street, property owned by Clara Lentz and Martha Lipinski, 1
would like to go on record as saying 1 am not opposed to the owners erecting their new structure
on the same location that was once occupied for over 70 years by the old structure. Iam in
complete agreement with their plans to rebuild.

Please consider their request to rebuild their new structure,

Name:\%!j%&/ﬂ/ W
Address: ?ﬂa? 9 J%f/(/@?o Q/~€z .
Date: /=0 "“98
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